ITEM GLOCOM/N DESCR. PART NUMBER PACKG. MANUF QTY. LOCATION S/T
1 PCB GL7.820.001PC PC Board ISE_RM   REV.3         03/2002 GLOCOM 1
2 CHP RFS059.002 IC CHIP CGY 120 MW6 SIEMENS 2 U1905,2910 S
3 CHP RFS058.002 IC CHIP CMY 210 MW6 SIEMENS 1 U1908 S
4 CHP RFS001.002 IC CHIP INA 02186 INA86 HP 2 U2302,2402 S
5 CHP ANS030.002 IC CHIP AA 103-72 SOT-23-5 ALPHA 1 U1053 S
6 CHP PWS203.001 IC CHIP TK 11280CT-ND SOT-23L-6 DIGI-KEY 1 U9090 S
7 CHP PWT403.001 IC CHIP TK 11460MTL SOT-23L-6 TOKO 3 U1303,2305,2405 S
8 CHP RFS056.002 IC CHIP MAAM 12021 SO-8 M/ACOM 1 U2901 S
9 CHP RFS057.002 IC CHIP MC 12095D SO-8 MOTOROLA 3 U1403,1404,2403 S
10 CHP RFS062.002 IC CHIP SSW -124 SO-8 STANFORD 2 U1906,2930 S
11 CHP PWS409.001 IC CHIP REF 192ES SO-8 Analog Devices 1 U160 S
12 CHP RFS060.002 IC CHIP PMB 2208R-V12TR P-TSSOP-24 SIEMENS 1 U1101 S
13 CHP RFS051.002 IC CHIP LMX 2306TMX TSSOP-16 NATIONAL 1 U1401 S
14 CHP RFS015.012 IC CHIP LMX 2326TM TSSOP-16 NATIONAL 3 U1301,2301,2401 S
15 CHP ANS036.001 IC CHIP OPA 2340EA MSOP-8 BURR-BROWN 6 U1001,1002,1003,1004,1005,2002 S
16 CHP RFS053.002 IC CHIP PMB 2411FV1.1GE G P-TQFP-48 SIEMENS 1 U2000 S
17 CHP RFS054.002 IC CHIP SGA -2486 INA86 STANFORD 3 U0102,1302,1502 S
18 CHP PWS210.001 IC CHIP LP 2952AIM SO-16 NATIONAL 1 U910 S
19 CHP PWS410.001 IC CHIP LM 2674M-ADJ SO-8 NATIONAL 1 U10 S
20 CHP RFS063.002 IC CHIP SXA -289 SXA289 STANFORD 1 U1901 S
21 CHP RFS061.002 IC CHIP OPA 340NA SOT-23-5 BURR-BROWN 2 U2080,2090 S
22 CHP RFS023.002 IC CHIP OPA 353NA SOT-23-5 BURR-BROWN 1 U1006 S
23 CHP ANS024.002 IC CHIP AD 5322BRM uSOIC-10 Analog Devices 4 U110,130,140,150 S
AERO-M4  HONEYWELL
                                                          RADIO BOARD PARTS LIST ( GL2.874.020PL )                                                      REV.A
Page 1 of 8 5/2/2002
ITEM GLOCOM/N DESCR. PART NUMBER PACKG. MANUF QTY. LOCATION S/T
24 CHP LGS055.001 IC CHIP SN 65LVDS9637D SO-8 TI 1 U102 S
25 CHP LGS056.001 IC CHIP SN 65LVDS9638D SO-8 TI 1 U101 S
26 CHP ANS040.002 IC CHIP OPA 686N SOT-23-5 BURR-BROWN 1 U8000 S
27 CHP PWS209.001 IC CHIP TK 71633SCLCT-ND SOT-23-5 DIGI-KEY 7 U30,40,50,60,70,80,90 S
28 CHP ANS026.002 IC CHIP AD 7729ARU TSSOP-28 Analog Devices 1 U120 S
29 CHP ANS028.002 IC CHIP AD 7818AR SO-8 Analog Devices 1 U1505 S
30 CHP ANS038.002 IC CHIP LM 79L05ACM SO-8 NATIONAL 1 U20 S
31 CHP ANS029.002 IC CHIP AD 8361ARM RM-8 NATIONAL 1 U1504 S
32 CHP ANS039.002 IC CHIP AD 9850BRS SSOP-28 Analog Devices 1 U1406 S
33 CRS FI032.000 CRS 854622         ( 175MHz ) SAWTEK SAWTEK 1 U1102 S
34 CRS VC014.003 CRS CLV1425ME01 ZVCO Z-COM 1 VCO2 S
35 CRS VC013.003 CRS CLV1455E ZVCO Z-COM 1 VCO1 S
36 CRS FI030.002 CRS DFC31R54P034BHA DFC31R54 MURATA 2 RBP1,2 S
37 CRS FI031.002 CRS DFC31R64P034BHA DFC31R54 MURATA 3 TBP1,2,3 S
38 CRS RF002.002 CRS SAFU110.6MSA40T-TC11 SAFC130.4 MURATA 1 RBP3 S
39 CRS RF001.003 CRS SR1000LSQ3200BY                   RESONATOR TRANS-TECH 2 CRY11,12 S
40 PAS DI104.001 DIODE DC16-73 SOT-23L-6 ALPHA 1 DCL1 S
41 PAS DI110.001 DIODE BBY52-03W SOD323 SCEMENCE 6 D353,354,355,356,2301,2302 S
42 PAS DI107.001 DIODE MA8047-( TX ) SOD323 PANASONIC 1 D1911 S
43 PAS DI046.001 DIODE DL5819 1812 MICROSEMI 1 D11 S
44 PAS DI097.001 DIODE MA152WK-( TX ) SOT-23 PANASONIC 1 D2040 S
45 PAS DI115.001 DIODE LN1351C-TR         ( P501CT-ND ) 1210 DIGI-KEY 1 ZD1 S
46 PAS DI069.001 DIODE ZM4734A 1812 DIODES INC. 1 D12 S
47 PAS DI109.001 DIODE ZMV829ATA SOD323 ZETEX 1 D2401 S
48 PAS TR003.001 TRAN MMBT3906 SOT-23 DIODES INC. 6 T1301,1401,2301,2302,2303,2401 S
49 PAS DI012.001 TRAN 2N7002TA SOT-23 ZETEX 2 T1052,1972 S
50 PAS TR065.001 TRAN BSS84TA SOT-23 ZETEX 1 T1971 S
51 CNT 485.002 CNT 00-8380-010-003-010 IDC10 ELCO 1 J4 T
52 CNT 482.002 CNT 2009-1511-000         ( COAX ) CNN AEP 1 J1 T
53 CNT 483.002 CNT 2025-1511-000         ( COAX ) CNN AEP 1 J2 T
54 CNT 479.002 CNT 114538                ( 125pin, 2mm ) ERIN 1 P2 T
55 CNT 480.002 CNT 352115-1              ( 55pin, 2mm ) TYCO 1 P1 T
56 CNT 484.002 CNT 7210-1511-000         ( COAX ) SSMB AEP 1 J3 T
57 CNT 078.011 CNT CA-S03-24B-44 PIN3 SAMTEC 2 GTP1,2 T
58 IND 0603002.001 IND 1.5nH              ( LL1608-FH1N5S )           0603 TOKO 2 L1956,1962 S
59 IND 0603001.001 IND 100nH             ( LL1608-FHR10J )             0603 TOKO 8 L1375,1960,2001,2006,2007,2051 S
L2121,2131
60 IND 0805012.001 IND 15nH               ( 334-1062-1-ND )                0805 DIGI-KEY 1 L1105 S
Page 2 of 8 5/2/2002
ITEM GLOCOM/N DESCR. PART NUMBER PACKG. MANUF QTY. LOCATION S/T
61 IND 0603010.001 IND 18nH              ( LL1608-FH18NJ )   0603 TOKO 1 L2030 S
62 IND 0603016.001 IND 22nH              ( LL1608-FH22NJ )         0603 TOKO 1 L2010 S
63 IND CP081.001 IND 22nH               ( LL2012-F22NJ )             0805 TOKO 2 L1926,2921 S
64 IND 0603006.001 IND 27nH              ( LL1608-FH27NJ )           0603 TOKO 2 L1927,2922 S
65 IND CP018.001 IND 270nH                ( 1008G-271 ) 1008 STECO 1 L1442 S
66 IND 0603013.001 IND 33nH               ( 334-1017-1-ND )                0603 DIGI-KEY 1 L2902 S
67 IND CP016.001 IND 330nH                ( 1008CS-331 ) 1008 COILCRAFT 1 L1441 S
68 IND 0603003.001 IND 4.7nH             ( LL1608-FH4N7S )           0603 TOKO 2 L2020,2022 S
69 IND 0805007.001 IND 4.7nH              ( LL2012-F4N7K )               0805 TOKO 2 L2381,2485 S
70 IND 0603008.001 IND 47nH              ( LL1608-FH47NJ )            0603 TOKO 7 L1121,1501,1901,1946,2120,2130 S
L2421
71 IND 0603012.001 IND 5.6nH              ( LL1608-FH5N6S )            0603 TOKO 1 L1966 S
72 IND 0603009.001 IND 6.8nH              ( LL1608-FH6N8J )            0603 TOKO 1 L1969 S
73 IND OT006.001 IND 68nH              ( 1008CS-680XKBC ) 1008 COILCRAFT 4 L1102,1103,2101,2102 S
74 IND CP019.001 IND 680nH            ( 1008CS-681XKBC )        1008 COILCRAFT 1 L1101 S
75 IND 0603004.001 IND 8.2nH              ( LL1608-FH8N2J )            0603 TOKO 1 L1311 S
76 IND 0805005.001 IND 82nH                ( LL2012-F82NJ )              0805 TOKO 1 L1104 S
77 IND 1210008.001 IND 1.5uH               ( ELJ-FA1R5KF ) 1210 PANASONIC 1 L8400 S
78 IND OT005.001 IND 10uH             ( LQH4N100K04M00 )      1812 DIGI-KEY 5 L1392,1910,2391,2481,9000 S
79 IND OT012.001 IND 1uH               ( LQH3C1ROM04M )            1210 PANASONIC 2 L8401,8402 S
80 IND OT014.001 IND 27uH              ( TKS5465CT-ND ) D10F DIGI-KEY 2 L10,12 S
81 IND 1210001.001 IND 3.9uH               ( NL3225T3R9J ) 1210 CAL-CHIP 5 L1361,1461,2321,2451,8040 S
82 IND 1210002.001 IND 33uH                ( ELJ-FA330KF ) 1210 PANASONIC 4 L1360,1460,2322,2452 S
83 IND PU017.002 IND PE-53826S PE-53826S PULSE 1 L11 S
84 CAP FLM002.001 CAP 0.01uF Film      ( ECH-U1H103GB5 )         1206 PANASONIC 1 C2401 S
85 CAP 0603039.001 CAP 0.01uF     ( GRM39X7R103K050AD ) 0603 MURATA 36 C1010,1020,1022,1024,1026,1027 S
C1031,11,1102,113,133,1360,1381
C1383,143,1460,1514,1521,153
C1961,1982,2015,2110,2322,2331
C2452,33,43,53,63,73,8003,8020
C8022,83,93
86 CAP FLM003.001 CAP 0.022uF Film    ( ECH-U1C223GX5 )         1206 PANASONIC 1 C2301 S
87 CAP FLM004.001 CAP 0.047uF Film    ( ECH-U1C473GX5 ) 1206 PANASONIC 1 C1401 S
88 CAP 0603071.001 CAP 0.047uF            ( ECJ-1VB1E473K ) 0603 PANASONIC 2 C1005,1015 S
89 CAP 0603056.001 CAP 0.1uF                ( ECJ1VF1H104Z )      0603 PANASONIC 68 C1029,111,121,122,125,126,131 S
C1371,1375,1382,1394,1395,141
C1431,1441,1442,1443,1444,1476
C1481,1482,1494,1503,151,162
Page 3 of 8 5/2/2002
ITEM GLOCOM/N DESCR. PART NUMBER PACKG. MANUF QTY. LOCATION S/T
C1904,1917,1925,1949,1960,1973
C1976,1977,20,2040,2041,2042
C2043,2081,2341,2361,2363,2382
C2392,2461,2472,2482,2487,2905
C2922,30,31,40,50,51,60,61,70,71
C80,8001,81,90,9003,9091,9092
C9095,91
90 CAP TS030.001 CAP 10uF/16V            ( ECSH1CC106R ) 1812 PANASONIC 10 C109,1396,1910,1970,2391,2481 S
C8002,9000,9090,9093
91 CAP 0603050.001 CAP 1uF/10V             ( ECJ1VF1A105Z ) 0603 PANASONIC 5 C1331,1437,2335,2444,41 S
92 CAP 08146.001 CAP 2.7uF/6.3V         ( ECJ-2YB0J275K )       0805 PANASONIC 15 C112,132,1391,142,1483,1492 S
C152,2050,2079,2080,2084,2094
C21,8004,9094
93 CAP TS067.001 CAP 22uF/6.3V          ( ECS-HOJC226R ) 1812 PANASONIC 47 C1009,101,1019,102,1021,1023 S
C1025,1028,103,104,105,106,107
C108,110,120,130,1377,1385,1390
C140,1432,1484,1491,1495,150,
C161,1981,2001,2005,2362,2381
C2384,2473,25,35,45,54,55,64,65
C74,75,84,85,94,95
94 CAP TS069.001 CAP 33uF/16V           ( ECSH1CD336R  )           2220 PANASONIC 6 C12,13,14,15,16,17 S
95 CAP TS007.001 CAP 33uF/25V           ( EEJ-L1ED336R ) 2220 PANASONIC 3 C1,10,2 S
96 CAP 0603060.001 CAP 0.3pF                 ( C06CF0R3B5UX )          0603 D.L. 2 C2306,2307 S
97 CAP 0603052.001 CAP 0.5pF                 ( C06CF0R5B5UX )          0603 D.L. 3 C1969,2411,2412 S
98 CAP 0603041.001 CAP 1.0pF              ( ECJ-1VC1H010C ) 0603 PANASONIC 3 C1109,2405,2406 S
99 CAP 0603073.001 CAP 1.5pF               ( PCC1R5CVTR-ND )  0603 DIGI-KEY 10 C1311,1312,1322,1323,1422,1423 S
C1919,2120,2130,2313
100 CAP FLM005.001 CAP 1000pF Film      ( ECH-U1H102GX5 ) 0805 PANASONIC 1 C2302 S
101 CAP 0603018.001 CAP 1000pF              ( ECJ-1VB1H102K )     0603 PANASONIC 52 C1101,1384,1393,1412,1413,1415 S
C1425,1426,1430,1434,1435,1436
C1485,1493,1499,1512,160,1903
C1907,1926,1930,1931,1936,1937
C1948,1972,1979,1980,2006,2030
C2075,2076,2083,2093,2101,2104
C2364,2402,2424,2425,2474,2902
C2903,2917,2923,2926,2976,2977
C2979,2980,8000,8016
102 CAP 0603007.001 CAP 100pF            ( PCC101ACVTR-ND )     0603 DIGI-KEY 33 C1123,123,124,1326,1376,1449,1502 S
Page 4 of 8 5/2/2002
ITEM GLOCOM/N DESCR. PART NUMBER PACKG. MANUF QTY. LOCATION S/T
C1516,1902,1906,1932,1938,1947,
C2002,2022,2051,2303,2383,2403
C2421,2422,2471,2486,2904,2916
C2918,2925,2927,7015,7016,7017
C8400,8403
103 CAP 0603053.001 CAP 10pF             ( PCC100CVTR-ND )        0603 DIGI-KEY 3 C2426,2427,8040 S
104 CAP 0603061.001 CAP 12pF            ( PCC120ACVTR-ND )      0603 DIGI-KEY 2 C1446,2032 S
105
106 CAP 0603009.001 CAP 150pF            ( ECU-V1H151KBV ) 0603 PANASONIC 1 C1445 S
107 CAP 0603062.001 CAP 15pF             ( ECU-V1H150KBV )    0603 PANASONIC 1 C2404 S
108 CAP 0603010.001 CAP 180pF            ( ECU-V1H181KBV ) 0603 PANASONIC 1 C1447 S
109 CAP 0603059.001 CAP 18pF            ( PCC180ACVTR-ND )   0603 DIGI-KEY 1 C1966 S
110 CAP 0603042.001 CAP 2.0pF               ( ECJ-1VC1H020C ) 0603 PANASONIC 6 C1414,1424,1429,2012,2020,2021 S
111 CAP 0603023.001 CAP 2700pF          ( ECU-V1H272KBV ) 0603 PANASONIC 4 C1003,1007,1013,1017 S
112 CAP 0603063.001 CAP 27pF             ( PCC270ACVTR-ND )     0603 DIGI-KEY 20 C1106,1107,1332,1333,1334,1438 S
   C1439,1440,2060,2061,2062,2070
C2071,2072,2332,2333,2334,2441
C2442,2443
113 CAP 0603066.001 CAP 3.0pF              ( PCC030CVTR-ND ) 0603 DIGI-KEY 2 C2121,2131 S
114 CAP FLM006.001 CAP 3300pF Film     ( ECH-U1C332GX5 ) 0805 PANASONIC 1 C1402 S
115 CAP 0603013.001 CAP 330pF             ( ECU-V1H331KBV ) 0603 PANASONIC 1 C1403 S
116 CAP 0603057.001 CAP 33pF              ( PCC330ACVTR-ND )    0603 DIGI-KEY 12 C1108,1448,1501,1504,1511,1756 S
C1757,1758,1900,1901,1909,1962
117 CAP 0603014.001 CAP 390pF             ( ECU-V1H391KBV ) 0603 PANASONIC 1 C1302 S
118 CAP 0603067.001 CAP 39pF              ( ECU-V1H390KBV ) 0603 PANASONIC 3 C1104,1105,1303 S
119
120 CAP 0603026.001 CAP 4700pF            ( PCC472BVTR-ND ) 0603 DIGI-KEY 2 C1006,1016 S
121 CAP 0603015.001 CAP 470pF              ( ECU-V1H471KBV ) 0603 PANASONIC 2 C1002,1012 S
122 CAP 0603047.001 CAP 47pF               ( ECU-V1H470KBV ) 0603 PANASONIC 20 C1310,1321,1325,1410,1928,1939 S
C1946,1950,1968,2311,2312,2319
C2320,2410,2430,2431,2901,2913
C2930,2943
123 CAP 0603045.001 CAP 4pF                 ( PCC40CVTR-ND )     0603 DIGI-KEY 10 C1121,1122,1361,1461,1956,2010 S
C2011,2323,2453,8015
124 CAP 0603027.001 CAP 5600pF            ( PCC562BVTR-ND ) 0603 DIGI-KEY 2 C1001,1011 S
125 CAP 0603002.001 CAP 560pF              ( ECU-V1H561KBV ) 0603 PANASONIC 2 C8401,8402 S
126 CAP 0603046.001 CAP 6.8pF               ( PCC6R8CVTR-ND )    0603 DIGI-KEY 6 C2007,2008,2009,2031,2102,2103 S
127 CAP 0603028.001 CAP 6800pF            ( PCC682BVTR-ND )     0603 DIGI-KEY 2 C1978,2423 S
Page 5 of 8 5/2/2002
ITEM GLOCOM/N DESCR. PART NUMBER PACKG. MANUF QTY. LOCATION S/T
128 CAP FLM007.001 CAP 6800pF Film     ( ECH-U1C682GX5 ) 0805 PANASONIC 1 C1301 S
129 CAP 0603016.001 CAP 680pF             ( PCC681BVTR-ND )      0603 DIGI-KEY 2 C1927,2921 S
130 CAP 0603005.001 CAP 68pF             ( PCC680ACVTR-ND )   0603 DIGI-KEY 4 C1369,1469,2321,2451 S
131 CAP 0603070.001 CAP 7pF              ( GMC10CG7R0C50NT ) 0603 CAL-CHIP 1 C1103 S
132 RES 0603004.001 RES 10                   ( ERJ-3GSYJ100V ) 0603 PANASONIC 15 R1017,1027,1391,1491,1961,2001 S
R2051,2311,2314,2381,2411,2413
R2485,2904,8401
133 RES 0603080.001 RES 100                 ( ERJ-3GSYJ101V ) 0603 PANASONIC 3 R1121,1122,1512 S
134 RES 12002.001 RES 100                 ( ERJ-8GEYJ101V ) 1206 PANASONIC 6 R1915,1916,1917,1930,1940,1950 S
135 RES 0603031.001 RES 120                 ( ERJ-3EKF1200V ) 0603 PANASONIC 1 R2412 S
136 RES 0603032.001 RES 150                 ( ERJ-3GSYJ151V ) 0603 PANASONIC 6 R2941,2943,2944,2946,2947,2949 S
137 RES 0603005.001 RES 18                   ( ERJ-3GSYJ180V )           0603 PANASONIC 16 R1320,1321,1322,1420,1421,1422 S
R1505,1508,1530,1967,2315,2316
R2414,2415,2416,8000
138 RES 0603034.001 RES 220                  ( ERJ-3GSYJ221V )            0603 PANASONIC 11 R1011,1012,1013,1022,1023,1907 S
R2079,2080,2084,2094,2199
139 RES 0603096.001 RES 240                  ( ERJ-3GSYJ241V ) 0603 PANASONIC 2 R2312,2313 S
140 RES 0603026.001 RES 27                    ( ERJ-3GSYJ270V )            0603 PANASONIC 27 R1311,1314,1331,1332,1333,1334 S
R1381,1411,1414,1437,1438,1439
R1440,1445,1481,2302,2304,2332
R2333,2334,2335,2402,2404,2441
R2442,2443,2444
141 RES 0603013.001 RES 270                 ( ERJ-3GSYJ271V ) 0603 PANASONIC 1 R2101 S
142 RES 0603014.001 RES 300                 ( ERJ-3GSYJ301V ) 0603 PANASONIC 6 R1504,1506,1507,1509,1966,1968 S
143 RES 0603027.001 RES 33                   ( ERJ-3GSYJ330V )           0603 PANASONIC 9 R113,133,1375,1415,143,1430 S
R153,2005,2421
144 RES 0603016.001 RES 330                  ( ERJ-3GSYJ331V )            0603 PANASONIC 5 R1003,1004,1007,1008,2901 S
145 RES 0603079.001 RES 39                    ( ERJ-3GSYJ390V ) 0603 PANASONIC 1 R1949 S
146 RES 0603113.001 RES 4.3                   ( ERJ-3GSYJ4R3V ) 0603 PANASONIC 1 R1905 S
147 RES 0603011.001 RES 5.1                   ( ERJ-3GSYJ5R1V )          0603 PANASONIC 13 R1033,1101,1921,1924,1925,1942 S
R1952,2361,2423,2471,2912,2923
R2932
148 RES 0603001.001 RES 51                    ( ERJ-3GSYJ510V ) 0603 PANASONIC 12 R1036,1325,1434,1435,1446,21 S
R2320,2430,8003,8004,8016,9097
149 RES 0603015.001 RES 510                  ( ERJ-3GSYJ511V )            0603 PANASONIC 6 R1939,2031,2032,2914,8400,8402 S
150 RES 0603029.001 RES 68                    ( ERJ-3GSYJ680V ) 0603 PANASONIC 11 R1312,1313,1382,1412,1413,1482 S
R2362,2472,2942,2945,2948
151 RES 0603017.001 RES 680                  ( ERJ-3GSYJ681V ) 0603 PANASONIC 2 R1926,2921 S
Page 6 of 8 5/2/2002
ITEM GLOCOM/N DESCR. PART NUMBER PACKG. MANUF QTY. LOCATION S/T
152 RES 0603101.001 RES 75                    ( ERJ-3GSYJ750V ) 0603 PANASONIC 1 R1511 S
153 RES 0603039.001 RES 750                  ( ERJ-3GSYJ751V ) 0603 PANASONIC 1 R1906 S
154 RES 0603018.001 RES 910                  ( ERJ-3GSYJ911V ) 0603 PANASONIC 12 R1920,1922,1923,1928,1941,1943 S
R1951,1953,2911,2913,2931,2933
155 RES 0603082.001 RES 1.15K              ( ERJ-3EKF1151V ) 0603 PANASONIC 2 R1009,1010 S
156 RES 0603042.001 RES 1.5K                ( ERJ-3GSYJ152V ) 0603 PANASONIC 1 R1403 S
157 RES 0603084.001 RES 1.8K                ( ERJ-3GSYJ182V ) 0603 PANASONIC 1 R1908 S
158 RES 0603025.001 RES 100K               ( ERJ-3GSYJ104V )      0603 PANASONIC 12 R10,1016,1026,1902,31,40,50,60 S
R70,80,90,9090
159 RES 0603007.001 RES 10K                 ( ERJ-3GSYJ103V )           0603 PANASONIC 13 R1431,1432,1757,1758,1911,1931 S
R1933,1938,2110,2916,2925,2927
R8041
160 RES 0603111.001 RES 11.0K              ( ERA-3YEB113V ) 0603 PANASONIC 1 R1302 S
161 RES 0603056.001 RES 15K                 ( ERJ-3GSYJ153V ) 0603 PANASONIC 4 R2061,2062,2071,2072 S
162 RES 0603102.001 RES 1K                   ( ERJ-3GSYJ102V ) 0603 PANASONIC 8 R1,11,1441,1442,2010,2422,2424,7015 S
163 RES 0603072.001 RES 180K               ( ERJ-3GSYJ184V ) 0603 PANASONIC 2 R2044,2045 S
164 RES 0603085.001 RES 2.05K             ( ERJ-3EKF2.05KV ) 0603 PANASONIC 1 R1035 S
165 RES 0603086.001 RES 2.32K             ( ERJ-3EKF2.32KV ) 0603 PANASONIC 2 R1001,1005
166 RES 0603087.001 RES 2.7K               ( ERJ-3GSYJ272V ) 0603 PANASONIC 12 R1002,1006,1102,1373,1404,1473 S
R2063,2065,2073,2075,2341,2461
167 RES 0603088.001 RES 2.87K            ( ERJ-3EKF2.87KV ) 0603 PANASONIC 2 R1020,1030 S
168 RES 0603021.002 RES 20.0K             ( ERA-3YEB203V ) 0603 PANASONIC 8 R1014,1018,1019,1021,1024,1028 S
R1029,1031
169 RES 0603074.001 RES 220K             ( ERJ-3GSYJ224V ) 0603 PANASONIC 2 R2040,2041 S
170 RES 0603022.001 RES 22K               ( ERJ-3GSYJ223V )            0603 PANASONIC 20 R1392,1937,1972,1974,1976,1977 S
R2042,2043,2067,2077,2081,2082
R2083,2091,2092,2093,2391,2481
R2918,8040
171 RES 0603058.001 RES 27K               ( ERJ-3GSYJ273V ) 0603 PANASONIC 3 R1932,2403,2926 S
172 RES 0603115.001 RES 3.0K              ( ERJ-3YEB3.0KV ) 0603 PANASONIC 1 R1402 S
173 RES 0603047.001 RES 3.9K                ( RM06J392CT ) 0603 CAL-CHIP 1 R1443 S
174 RES 0603059.001 RES 30K               ( ERJ-3GSYJ303V )           0603 PANASONIC 1 R1303 S
175 RES 0603023.001 RES 33K               ( ERJ-3GSYJ333V )            0603 PANASONIC 6 R1372,1472,2305,2342,2405,2462 S
176 RES 0603112.001 RES 390K               ( RM06J394CT ) 0603 CAL-CHIP 1 R1910 S
177 RES 0603048.001 RES 4.7K                ( RM06J472CT ) 0603 CAL-CHIP 3 R12,123,124 S
178 RES 0603019.001 RES 5.1K                ( RM06J512CT ) 0603 CAL-CHIP 4 R2064,2066,2074,2076 S
179 RES 0603049.001 RES 5.6K                ( RM06J562CT ) 0603 CAL-CHIP 1 R2303 S
180 RES 0603064.001 RES 51K               ( ERJ-3GSYJ513V ) 0603 PANASONIC 8 R1371,1471,1973,1978,2343,2463 S
Page 7 of 8 5/2/2002
ITEM GLOCOM/N DESCR. PART NUMBER PACKG. MANUF QTY. LOCATION S/T
R8001,8002
181 RES 0603066.001 RES 68K                 ( ERJ-3GSYJ683V ) 0603 PANASONIC 2 R1936,2917 S
182 RES 0603089.001 RES 8.25K              ( ERJ-3EKJ8251V ) 0603 PANASONIC 1 R1032 S
183 HDW BAR005.002 HDW B-250-12-0.5-0   ( Bus Bar Stiffener ) Circuit Components 2
184 HDW HDW Screw, FHD, 100o, .112-40x.44 2 For Item 190 T
185 HDW HDW Washer, FLT, #4 Red 2 For Item 190 T
186 HDW HDW Nut, .112-40, Self-Lock, Red 2 For Item 190 T
187 HDW HDW 49-CBSA-1.5x2.75x0.4      ( Shield ) LEADER TECH 1 SHELL 3 T
188 HDW HDW 49-CBSA-1.25x2.5x0.4      ( Shield ) LEADER TECH 9 SHELL 1,5,6,61,62,63,64,65,66 T
189 93-3                    ( Extractor ) EG & BIRTCHER 2
190 4051759-9           (  Bumper ) Arizona Ind. HW 2
Page 8 of 8 5/2/2002